
Career Offensive Records
CAREER KILLS

Player Career Kills
Aly Brinkley 2014, 2015, 2016 1013

Catherine Fowler 2003, 2004, 2005 1007

Sara Stovall 2010, 2011, 2012 866

Megan Smith 2021, 2022, 2023 819

Madison Dayer 2009, 2010, 2011 791

Anna Lee Drennan 2014, 2015, 2016 781

Lauren Dear 2005, 2006, 2007 740

Madison Derden 2022, 2023, 2024 714

Alexa Hreha 2012, 2013, 2014 686

Wren Jones 2022- 685

CAREER ASSISTS
Player Career Assists

Sara Nethercutt 2012, 2013, 2014 2212

Aryn Blumenberg 2015, 2016, 2017 1897

Olivia Wiedower 2020, 2021, 2022 1554

Andrea Bailey 2000,2001 1553

Julie Mitchell 2002, 2003 1520

Payton Hart 2008, 2009 1198

Mallory Tate 2002, 2003, 2004 1095

Laine McConnell 2006, 2007 1091

Samantha Cuddy 2004, 2005 1003

Ferrin Macon 2010, 2011 1002

Lady Cat Volleyball  Records



CAREER ACES
Player Career Aces

Olivia Wiedower 2020, 2021, 2022 135

Sara Nethercutt 2012, 2013, 2014 133

Julie Mitchell 2002, 2003 118

Catherine Fowler 2003, 2004, 2005 116

Alexa Hreha 2012, 2013, 2014 103

Madison Derden 2022, 2023, 2024 101

Laine McConnell 2006, 2007 101

Blaklee Scott 2017, 2018 97

Holly Stewart 2016, 2017 95

Joleigh McManis 2006, 2007, 2008 94

Lauren Dear 2005, 2006, 2007 94

Career Defensive Records
CAREER DIGS

Player Career Digs
Chelsey Hess 2008, 2009, 2010 1127

Lauren Dear 2005, 2006, 2007 963

Karis Scott 2019, 2020, 2021 926

Ashli Brown 2005, 2006, 2007 885

Abby Mann 2011, 2012 865

Kim Quinit 2021, 2022, 2023 836

Rachel Skinner 2011, 2012, 2013 795

Bishop Floyd 2023, 2024 774

Holly Stewart 2016, 2017 754

Madison Dayer 2009, 2010, 2011 742

CAREER BLOCKS
Player Career Blocks

Catherine Fowler 2003, 2004, 2005 299

Aly Brinkley 2014, 2015, 2016 241

Kendahl Davenport 2015, 2016, 2017 208

McCall Wilkins 2010, 2011, 2012 177

Mary Dunlap 2007, 2008, 2009 162

Lydia Dunlap 2002, 2003, 2004 139



Madison Holloway 2019, 2020, 2021 161

Chelsea Sublett 2005, 2006, 2007 136

Karli Ferguson 2017, 2018 134

Emma Begley 2018, 2019 136

Individual Offensive Records
KILLS

Player Season Kills
Catherine Fowler 2005 457

Wren Jones 2024 435

Aly Brinkley 2016 375

Aly Brinkley 2015 359

Lauren Dear 2007 344

Madison Derden 2024 334

Mary Dunlap 2009 333

Sara Stovall 2012 332

Catherine Fowler 2004 327

Karli Ferguson 2018 318

ASSISTS
Player Season Assists

Payton Hart 2009 1050

Aryn Blumenberg 2016 1039

Sara Nethercutt 2014 1014

Andrea Bailey 2001 998

Sara Nethercutt 2013 985

Mallory Tate 2004 968

Samantha Cuddy 2005 967

Bailey McKee 2012 884

Julie Mitchell 2003 864

Aryn Blumenberg 2017 845

ACES
Player Season Aces

Dorene Reno 2008 81

Julie Mitchell 2003 77



Madison Derden 2024 71

Sara Nethercutt 2013 70

Catherine Fowler 2005 69

Mallory Tate 2004 67

Emily Griffin 2006 62

Laine McConnell 2007 60

Olivia Wiedower 2021 58

Samantha Cuddy 2005 57

Individual Defensive Records
DIGS

Player Season Digs
Chelsey Hess 2010 611

Ashli Brown 2007 539

Bishop Floyd 2024 530

Rachel Skinner 2013 529

Chelsey Hess 2009 515

Holly Stewart 2017 489

Abby Mann 2011 451

Maura Murphy 2006 448

Matti Fairchild 2018 442

Kim Quinit 2022 442

BLOCKS
Player Season Blocks

Kendahl Davenport 2017 119

Mary Dunlap 2009 118

Catherine Fowler 2004 115

Aly Brinkley 2016 102

Karli Ferguson 2018 102

Catherine Fowler 2003 93

Lydia Dunlap 2004 93

Catherine Fowler 2005 91

Jasmyn Wilkins 2009 89

Aly Brinkley 2014 80


